506977641 11/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7024480

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FADY MASSARWA	10/27/2021
SIGAL ALTMAN	10/27/2021
ASSAF COHEN	10/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOSENSE WEBSTER (ISRAEL) LTD.
Street Address:	4 HATNUFA STREET
City:	YOKNEAM
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	206671

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17502578

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155686400 Email: awolf@vklaw.com **Correspondent Name: SMADAR GEFEN** Address Line 1: **VOLPE KOENIG**

Address Line 2: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JNJBIO-6584USNP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SMADAR GEFEN
SIGNATURE:	/SMADAR GEFEN/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=JNJBIO-6584USNP1_Declarations_2021115_EFS#page1.tif source=JNJBIO-6584USNP1 Declarations 2021115 EFS#page2.tif source=JNJBIO-6584USNP1 Declarations 2021115 EFS#page3.tif

source=JNJBIO-6584USNP1_Declarations_2021115_EFS#page4.tif source=JNJBIO-6584USNP1_Declarations_2021115_EFS#page5.tif source=JNJBIO-6584USNP1_Declarations_2021115_EFS#page6.tif

	à	В	ŝ	ŝ.	S										ď	٠	١,	ď			ŕ				1	ď	7						r	×	4	4	÷	ŗ.	Ġ	c	1	×.	2		ټ	b	ċ	4	4	8	60	~	×	4	÷	×	ä
Ś	μ	۱	3	Ŕ	0	ĭ	Ś	7	3	Ľ	Ž.	Ö	v	٠		1		ij	ĸ	3	ŀ.	5	C	Ù.		г	ď	£	1	В	2		3.	Ł	v		н	1	٠.	3.	ŧ	1	t	Ý	١,	×	۲.	4	d		ď	٧,	8	u	I	4	

СОМВІ	NED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention: POI	NT-LIST LINKING TO THREE-DIMENSIONAL ANATOMY
	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors), Fady Massarwa, Sigal Altman and Assaf Cohen The United States application or PCT international application number 17/502.578 filed on October 15, 2021.
Declaration	
As the below named inventor, I herel	by declare that:
The above-identified application ("A	pplication") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I am the original invent	or or an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
	contents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose as defined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of ca.
	ul false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or or both for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment	
	Biosense Webster (Israel) Ltd. 4 Hatnufa Street 2066717Yokneam, Israel A corporation of the state or country of <u>Israel</u> (hereinafter designated as the "Assignee"),
	signed the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee the US Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or	
	on, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have signment being made effective as of October 15, 2021:
the right to claim priority to the Application, States, European Patent Office and of all of such inventions or discoveries and all right continuations thereof, and to all Letters Pate supplementary protection certificates, reexam	ander the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and all inventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United her countries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all its in such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and ent that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, inations, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use erms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ssignment and sale not been made.
Office, any other patent offices, and under the any reexamination of any of such applications.	tion with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent e Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, ons, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such signments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or
7059249.1	I

Attorney Docket No.: JNJBIO-6584USNP1

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

Fady Massarwas

7059249.1

All married and		0/t-27.	LOLL
Signature		0(t-27, Date	

2

	Attorney Docket No.: <u>INJBIO-6584U</u>	<u>SNP1</u>
	COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Invention:	POINT-LIST LINKING TO THREE-DIMENSIONAL ANATOMY	
This declaration and assignment is	directed to: The attached or filed herewith application of (list of narned inventors), Massarwa, Sigal Altman and Assaf Cohen or	Fady
	The United States application or PCT international application number 17/502,578 filed on October 15, 2021.	
Declaration		
As the below named inve	ntor, I hereby declare that:	
The above-identified app	lication ("Application") was made or authorized by me.	
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.	
	lerstood the contents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to di- patentability as defined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of America.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fee (5) years, or both for filings of this Application in the United States of America.	ine or
Assignment	Biosense Webster (Israel) Ltd. 4 Hatnufa Street 2066717Yokneam, Israel A corporation of the state or country of <u>Israel</u> (hereinafter designated as the "Assignee"),	
	at I have assigned the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assordation in the US Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:	signee
or		
	consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or see, such assignment being made effective as of October 15, 2021:	have
the right to claim priority to the A States, European Patent Office a such inventions or discoveries a continuations thereof, and to all supplementary protection certifica and enjoyment to the full end of t	in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom Application, all inventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the Und of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of the and all rights in such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisional Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same the had this assignment and sale not been made.	United em, all s, and isions, vn use
Office, any other patent offices, a any reexamination of any of suc	y in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications the applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary.	ereof, / such

7059299.1

Attorney Docket No.: JNJBIO-6584USNP1

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

rable in order to	obtain legal recordation of this document.		
il Altman	INOLE DEC	<u>0d-27-2021</u>	
ature		Date	
299,1		2	
288,i			

	٨	4	t			,,				3	۲	١	è	Š	×	ί		5	ŕ	١	٨	7	ò	·	Š		1	i	7	1	٤	2	١,	r	>		Ś	ź.	ò	1	į	ì	1	ς	è	۸	ż	٤	,	1
		١.	υ	,,	×.	33	•	1	٧.		٠	•	3	়	٠	2)	ď	٠	r	7		۲	٩.	į,	1	٠	4		•	3	٤.	2.	4	١.	۷.	_	١.	4	9		2	١.	4	`	1	١.	2	3	2	
70	٠.	14		•	7		cc	-	*																																									
1	à.	13	1	4.	£	ø		3																																										
×	У.	3			u				4																																									

This declaration and assignment is directed to. The attached or filed herewith application of flist of named inventors). Fady Massarwa, Sigal Altraun and Assaf Cohen The United States application or PCT international application number 17592.578 filed on October 15, 2021. Declaration As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: The above-identified application ("Application") was teade or authorized by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original inventor of a claimed inventor or discovery in the Application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentiability as defined in Trite 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations. §1.56 for filings of this Application in the United States of America. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both for filings of this Application in the United States, of America. Assignment Biosense Webster (Street) Ltd. 4 Hannufa Street 2006717/Nokeam, Israel A composition of the state or country of Israel (hereinafter designated as the "Assignee"). I hereby acknowledge that I have assigned the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee which is hereby conformed for recordation in the US Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer and/or have assigned and transferred to Assignee, such assignment being made effective as of October 15, 2021: ory entire right, title, and inacrosi in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefor and a right to claim priority to the Application in the United States of the other priority to the Application in the countries, which may be granted for said aventures as and discoveries, or any of Herein all and enjoyed by Assignee for in cown to and enjoyed to the t	COMBINED I	DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors). Fady Massarwa, Sigal Altman and Assaf Cohen or The United States application or PCT international application number 17/502.578 filed on October 13, 2021. Declaration As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: The above-identified application ("Application") was made or authorized by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application. I have reviewed and understand the contents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentiability as defined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of this Application in the United States of America. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or impossiment of not more than five (5) years, or brail for filings of this Application in the United States of America. Assignment Biosense Webster (Israel) Lid. 4 Harmfa Storee 2066/17/Vokneam, Israel A corporation of the state or oountry of Israel (thereinafler designated as the "Assignee"). I hereby acknowledge that I have assigned the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee which is hereby conformed for recordation in the US Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer and/or have assigned and transfered to Assignee, such assignment being made effective as of October 15, 2021: my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and the right to claim priority to the Application, all inventions or discoveries, and air right is usual. Application method and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, European Patent Office and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all suppleme	Title of Invention: POINT-L	IST LINKING TO THREE-DIMENSIONAL ANATOMY
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: The above-identified application ("Application") was made or authorized by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Tide 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of this Application in the United States of America. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both for filings of this Application in the United States of America. Assignment Bissense Webster (Israel) Ltd. 4 Hatanda Street 2066717Yokneam, Israel A corporation of the state or country of Israel (Increminater designated as the "Assignee"), I hereby acknowledge that I have assigned the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee which is hereby conformed for recordation in the US Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer: or For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged. I hereby assign and transfer and/or have assigned and transferred to Assignee, such assignment being made effective as of October 15, 2021: my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefron and the right to claim priority to the Application, all inventions or discoveries and all rights in such "Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions or discoveries and all rights in such "Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that	or	Massarwa, Sigal Altman and Assaf Cohen The United States application or PCT international application
The above-identified application ("Application") was made or authorized by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of this Application in the United States of America. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both for filings of this Application in the United States of America. Assignment Biosense Webster (Israel) Ltd. 4 Hatunda Street 2066717Yokneam, Israel A corporation of the state or country of Israel (thereizafter designated as the "Assignee"), I hereby acknowledge that I have assigned the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee which is hereby conformed for recordation in the US Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer: or For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged. I hereby assign and transfer and/or have assigned and transferred to Assignee, such assignment being made effective as of October 15, 2021: my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and the right to claim priority to the Application, all inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such inventions or discoveries and all rights in such "Application including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and the right to claim priority to the Application, all inventions including any and all Letters Patent of the United States, European Patent Office and of all Letters Patent that may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such i	Declaration	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of this Application in the United States of America. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both for filings of this Application in the United States of America. Assignment Biosense Webster (Israel) Ltd. 4 Hatnufa Street 20667177/ckneam, Israel A corporation of the state or country of Israel (hereinafter designated as the "Assignee"), I hereby acknowledge that I have assigned the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee which is hereby conformed for recordation in the US Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer: or Solve For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged. I hereby assign and transfer and/or have assigned and transferred to Assignee, such assignment being made effective as of October 15, 2021: my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and the right to claim priority to the Application, all inventions or discoveries therein discoved, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, European Patent Office and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such inventions or discoveries and all rights in such 'Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that may be granted for such inventions and all and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the	As the below named inventor, I hereby decla	ire that:
I have reviewed and understood the contents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of this Application in the United States of America. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (3) years, or both for filings of this Application in the United States of America. Assignment Biosense Webster (Israel) Ltd. 4 Hatnufa Street 20667177 okneam, Israel A corporation of the state or country of Israel (hereinafter designated as the "Assignee"), I hereby acknowledge that I have assigned the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee which is hereby conformed for recordation in the US Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transferr and/or have assigned and transferred to Assignee, such assignment being made effective as of October 15, 2021: my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and the right to claim priority to the Application, all inventions or discoveries and all all teters Patent to the United States. European Patent Office and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries and all rights in such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, supplementary protection certificates, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Messignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made. I shall execute all papers necessary in	The above-identified application ("Applicati	on") was made or authorized by me.
Information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of this Application in the United States of America. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both for filings of this Application in the United States of America. Assignment Biosense Webster (Israel) Ltd. 4 Hatmufa Street 2066717Yokneam, Israel A corporation of the state or country of Israel (hereinafter designated as the "Assignee"), I hereby acknowledge that I have assigned the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee which is hereby conformed for recordation in the US Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transferr or For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged. I hereby assign and transfer and/or have assigned and transferred to Assignee, such assignment being made effective as of October 15, 2021: my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and the right to claim priority to the Application, all inventions or discoveries and all rights in such "Application including any and all Letters Patent of the United States, European Patent Office and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such "inventions or discoveries and all rights in such "Application including any and all substitutions," divisions, and continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, supplementary protection certificates, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as th	I believe that I am the original inventor or ar	original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
Assignment Biosense Webster (Israel) Ltd. 4 Hatmufa Street 2066717Yokneam. Israel A corporation of the state or country of Israel (thereinafter designated as the "Assignee"). I hereby acknowledge that I have assigned the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee which is hereby conformed for recordation in the US Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer: or For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged. I hereby assign and transfer and/or have assigned and transferred to Assignee, such assignment being made effective as of October 15, 2021: my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and the right to claim priority to the Application, all inventions or discoveries and all rights in such Application including any and all Letters Patent of the United States, European Patent Office and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such inventions or discoveries and all rights in such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, supplementary protection certificates, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made. I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any paten	information which is material to patentability as defi	
Biosense Webster (Israel) Ltd. 4 Hatnufa Street 2066717Yokneam, Israel A corporation of the state or country of Israel (hereinafter designated as the "Assignee"), I hereby acknowledge that I have assigned the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee which is hereby conformed for recordation in the US Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer: or For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have assigned and transferred to Assignee, such assignment being made effective as of October 15, 2021: my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and the right to claim priority to the Application, all inventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, European Patent Office and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such inventions or discoveries and all rights in such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that may be granted for such inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, supplementary protection certificates, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made. I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary		
which is hereby conformed for recordation in the US Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer: or For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged. I hereby assign and transfer and/or have assigned and transferred to Assignee, such assignment being made effective as of October 15, 2021: my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and the right to claim priority to the Application, all inventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States. European Patent Office and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such inventions or discoveries and all rights in such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, supplementary protection certificates, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made. I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or	A corp	4 Hatnufa Street 2066717Yokneam, Israel oration of the state or country of <u>Israel</u>
For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have assigned and transferred to Assignee, such assignment being made effective as of October 15, 2021: my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and the right to claim priority to the Application, all inventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, European Patent Office and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such inventions or discoveries and all rights in such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, supplementary protection certificates, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made. I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or		
assigned and transferred to Assignee, such assignment being made effective as of October 15, 2021: my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and the right to claim priority to the Application, all inventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States. European Patent Office and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such inventions or discoveries and all rights in such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, supplementary protection certificates, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made. I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or	or	
the right to claim priority to the Application, all inventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States. European Patent Office and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such inventions or discoveries and all rights in such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, supplementary protection certificates, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made. I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or		
Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or	the right to claim priority to the Application, all investiges, European Patent Office and of all other coursuch inventions or discoveries and all rights in a continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that supplementary protection certificates, reexaminations and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for	entions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United nitries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, a renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use or which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would
ехрешент.	Office, any other patent offices, and under the Paten any reexamination of any of such applications, and	t Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, I any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such
l 7059300.1	7059300.1	1

Attorney Docket No.: JNJBIO-6584USNP1

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

Assaf Cohen	
/	27-Oct-2021
Signature (Date

2

7059300.1